®
1
C6S (Single phase)
干式单相交流滤波电容器
Dry type single phase AC filter capacitors
■ 外形图 Outline Drawing
螺栓式设计（无滚槽设计, D=76~106）Bolt type design（Without channeling）
螺栓式设计（带滚槽设计, D=116）Bolt type design（Channeling）

3
C6S (Single phase)
■ 产品编码说明 Part number system
15 位产品代码如下：
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 6 S
第 1~3 位    型号代码 Digit 1 to 3    Series code
            C6S
               C6S
第 4~5 位    额定均方根电压 Digit 4 to 5    Rated RMS Voltage
E2=250Vac R1=330Vac H2=500Vac
T1=540Vac U1=600Vac U2=690Vac
V2=760Vac W1=850Vac
   E2=250Vac R1=330Vac H2=500Vac
T1=540Vac U1=600Vac U2=690Vac
V2=760Vac W1=850Vac
第 6~8 位    标称容量 Digit 6 to 8    Rated capacitance value
A to H & J 表示 0.1 to 0.9
举例：506=50×106pF= 50μF
26E=26.5μF
A to H & J 表示 0.1 to 0.9
   for example: 506=50×106 pF= 50μF
   26E=26.5μF
第 9 位      容量等级 Digit 9         Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%, K=±10%, 6=-5%~+10%    J=±5%,K=±10%，6=-5%~+10%
第 10~15 位  内部特征码 Digit 10 to 15    Internal use
■ 预期寿命曲线 Expected lifetime curve
电容器的应用中，有多种因素会影响到电容器的使用寿命，比如电压、温度、电流、电网谐波、光照或辐射以及
其它一些未知的因素。以下预期寿命曲线仅考虑电压、温度的关系，基于长期耐久性试验的合格结果，再通过预期寿
命理论计算公式计算该电容在不同工况下的预期寿命。因此，预期寿命曲线仅作为选型参考，而不代表电容器的实际
使用寿命，也不代表质保要求。
For capacitors application, various factors will affect the expected lifetime of capacitors, such as voltage, temperature,
current, network harmonics, humidity, lighting or radiation and other unknown factors. The following lifetime curve only
considers the effects of voltage and temperature. Based on the qualified results of long-term durability test, the lifetime curve of
the capacitor under different working conditions is calculated by using the theoretical calculation formula of lifetime. Therefore,
the lifetime curve is only used as a reference for selection, and does not represent the actual service life of the capacitor, nor
does it represent the quality assurance requirements.
（注：UW指的是实际工作电压）
®
4
C6S (Single phase)
■ 技术参数 Technical data
Urms=250Vac  UN=350Vac
CN
(F)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.0
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
150 76 120 30 2.8 140 7.3 35 2.4 7.2 0.6 C6SE2157-******
160 76 120 30 2.6 140 7.1 36 2.6 7.8 0.6 C6SE2167-******
180 76 130 30 2.9 160 6.7 35 2.4 7.2 0.6 C6SE2187-******
200 76 130 30 2.7 160 6.5 37 2.7 8.1 0.6 C6SE2207-******
230 76 145 30 3.0 190 6.0 36 2.4 7.1 0.7 C6SE2237-******
250 76 170 30 2.0 110 5.3 47 2.6 7.8 0.8 C6SE2257-******
300 76 200 30 1.9 140 4.7 51 4.8 14.4 1.0 C6SE2307-******
350 76 200 30 1.8 140 4.4 54 5.6 16.8 1.0 C6SE2357-******
400 86 200 30 1.6 140 4.3 57 6.4 19.2 1.3 C6SE2407-******
500 86 220 30 1.7 160 3.8 59 6.6 19.8 1.4 C6SE2507-******
600 86 250 30 1.8 190 3.4 59 6.2 18.6 1.6 C6SE2607-******
Urms=330Vac  UN=460Vac
CN
(F)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.0
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
100 76 120 30 3.1 140 7.4 31 1.6 4.8 0.6 C6SR1107-******
120 76 120 30 2.8 140 6.9 34 1.9 5.7 0.6 C6SR1127-******
140 76 145 30 3.7 190 6.3 31 1.4 4.2 0.7 C6SR1147-******
150 76 145 30 3.5 190 6.1 32 1.6 4.8 0.7 C6SR1157-******
160 76 145 30 3.4 190 6.0 33 1.7 5.1 0.7 C6SR1167-******
180 76 170 30 1.7 110 5.2 49 1.9 5.7 0.8 C6SR1187-******
200 76 200 30 2.0 140 4.8 47 3.2 9.6 1.0 C6SR1207-******
230 76 200 30 2.0 140 4.6 49 3.7 11.1 1.0 C6SR1237-******
250 76 200 30 1.9 140 4.4 51 4.0 12.0 1.0 C6SR1257-******
300 86 200 30 1.7 140 4.1 54 4.8 14.4 1.3 C6SR1307-******
350 86 220 30 1.7 160 3.8 55 4.6 13.8 1.4 C6SR1357-******
400 86 250 30 2.0 190 3.5 54 4.1 12.3 1.6 C6SR1407-******
Urms=500Vac  UN=700Vac
CN
(F)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.0
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
50 76 120 30 2.6 140 7.5 32 1.2 3.6 0.6 C6SH2506-******
60 76 120 30 2.3 140 7.1 34 1.4 4.2 0.6 C6SH2606-******
70 76 145 30 3.1 190 6.4 32 1.1 3.3 0.8 C6SH2706-******
80 76 145 30 2.8 190 6.1 34 1.2 3.6 0.8 C6SH2806-******
90 76 145 30 2.6 190 5.8 36 1.4 4.2 0.8 C6SH2906-******
100 76 200 30 1.7 140 4.9 48 2.3 6.9 1.1 C6SH2107-******
133 86 200 30 1.5 140 4.4 53 3.1 9.3 1.1 C6SH2A00-******
150 86 200 30 1.4 140 4.2 55 3.5 10.5 1.1 C6SH2157-******
200 86 220 30 1.4 160 3.7 58 3.9 11.7 1.2 C6SH2207-******
250 86 250 30 1.5 190 3.2 59 3.8 11.4 1.4 C6SH2257-******
®
5
C6S (Single phase)
Urms=540Vac  UN=760Vac

Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
22 76 85 30 1.8 80 9.6 29 1.4 4.2 0.4 C6ST1226-******
33 76 105 30 1.8 120 8.3 33 1.4 4.2 0.5 C6ST1336-******
47 76 120 30 2.4 140 7.1 33 1.1 3.3 0.6 C6ST1476-******
60 76 145 30 3.1 190 6.2 33 0.9 2.7 0.7 C6ST1606-******
68 76 145 30 2.8 190 5.9 35 1.0 3.0 0.7 C6ST1686-******
82 76 170 30 1.4 110 4.9 50 2.7 8.1 0.8 C6ST1826-******
100 86 170 30 1.3 110 4.6 54 3.3 9.9 1.0 C6ST1107-******
120 76 250 30 2.1 190 3.8 49 1.8 5.4 1.2 C6ST1127-******
150 86 250 30 1.9 190 3.6 53 2.3 6.9 1.5 C6ST1157-******
200 96 250 30 1.6 190 3.2 58 3.0 9.0 1.9 C6ST1207-******
250 106 250 35 1.4 190 2.9 62 3.8 11.4 2.3 C6ST1257-******
300 106 250 35 1.3 190 2.7 64 4.5 13.5 2.3 C6ST1307-******
Urms=600Vac  UN=850Vac
CN
(F)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.0
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
22 76 105 30 2.6 120 8.2 28 0.8 2.4 0.5 C6SU1226-******
33 76 120 30 2.7 140 7.1 31 0.8 2.4 0.6 C6SU1336-******
47 76 170 30 2.1 120 5.3 41 1.7 5.1 0.8 C6SU1476-******
50 76 170 30 2.1 120 5.2 42 1.8 5.4 0.8 C6SU1506-******
60 86 170 30 1.9 110 4.8 45 2.2 6.6 1.0 C6SU1606-******
68 86 170 30 1.4 110 4.7 51 2.4 7.2 1.0 C6SU1686-******
82 86 200 30 1.7 140 4.1 52 2.1 6.3 1.2 C6SU1826-******
100 76 250 30 2.2 190 3.5 51 1.6 4.8 1.2 C6SU1107-******
120 86 250 30 1.9 190 3.4 54 2.0 6.0 1.5 C6SU1127-******
150 96 250 30 1.7 190 3.1 57 2.4 7.2 1.9 C6SU1157-******
180 106 250 35 1.6 190 2.8 62 2.9 8.7 2.3 C6SU1187-******
200 116 250 35 1.4 190 2.8 64 3.3 9.9 2.8 C6SU1207-******
Urms=690Vac  UN=980Vac
CN
(F)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.0
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
15 76 95 30 2.4 100 9.4 25 0.8 2.4 0.5 C6SU2156-******
22 76 105 30 2.4 120 8.1 28 0.9 2.7 0.5 C6SU2226-******
33 76 170 30 2.1 120 6.0 36 1.3 3.9 0.8 C6SU2336-******
47 86 170 30 1.8 110 5.3 42 1.9 5.7 1.0 C6SU2476-******
60 86 200 30 2.0 140 4.6 43 1.7 5.1 1.2 C6SU2606-******
68 86 200 30 1.6 140 4.4 49 1.9 5.7 1.2 C6SU2686-******
82 86 250 30 2.0 190 3.8 48 1.5 4.5 1.5 C6SU2826-******
100 86 250 30 1.8 190 3.5 52 1.8 5.4 1.5 C6SU2107-******
120 96 250 30 1.6 190 3.3 55 2.2 6.6 1.9 C6SU2127-******
150 106 250 35 1.4 190 3.0 59 2.7 8.1 2.3 C6SU2157-******
200 116 250 35 1.3 190 2.8 64 3.3 9.9 2.8 C6SU2207-******
®
6
C6S (Single phase)
Urms=760Vac/850Vac#  UN=1070Vac/1200Vac

Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
10 76 95 30 2.7 100 8.8 22 0.6 1.8 0.5 C6SW1106-******
15 76 105 30 2.7 120 7.6 26 0.7 2.1 0.5 C6SW1156-******
22 76 145 30 4.4 190 6.3 25 0.5 1.5 0.7 C6SW1226-******
33 76 170 30 1.9 110 4.9 40 1.5 4.5 0.8 C6SW1336-******
47 86 200 30 2.1 140 4.2 43 1.7 5.1 1.2 C6SW1476-******
68 86 250 30 2.0 190 3.4 49 1.4 4.2 1.5 C6SW1686-******
82 96 250 30 1.8 190 3.2 52 1.7 5.1 1.9 C6SW1826-******
100 96 250 30 1.6 190 2.9 56 2.1 6.3 1.9 C6SW1107-******
150 116 250 35 1.6 190 2.6 62 2.9 8.7 2.8 C6SW1157-******
备注：1. “-”表示容量偏差。
      “-”=capacitance tolerance code.
2. “******”表示内部特征码，请联系技术工程师确认完整代码。
“******”= Internal use, please contact the technical engineer to confirm the complete code.